Rardo BERGER; Avi HAGAI; an KIRZNER; Ronen WEISS.  Internal Address of No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	ginal documents or copy thereof.  dress of receiving party(ies)  egra Ltd.  G: Taya Center  6 HaMasger Street  State: Israel ZIP: 43653  address(es) attached?   Yes No  lo.(s)  No
Name of conveying party(ies):  Cardo BERGER; Avi HAGAI; An KIRZNER; Ronen WEISS.  Internal Address  Yes  No  Nature of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	egra Ltd.  S: Taya Center  6 HaMasger Street  State: Israel ZIP: 43653  address(es) attached?   Yes No  No  No  No
Rardo BERGER; Avi HAGAI; an KIRZNER; Ronen WEISS.  Internal Address of No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	egra Ltd.  S:Taya Center  6 HaMasger Street  State: Israel ZIP: 43653  address(es) attached? □Yes \(\bigvee \) No  tion, the execution  10.(s)  No
Internal Address  Internal Add	State: Israel ZIP: 43653 address(es) attached? Tyes No  No  No  No  No
Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	6 HaMasger Street  State: Israel ZIP: 43653  address(es) attached?  Yes No  tion, the execution  Io.(s)  No
Assignment	State: <u>Israel</u> ZIP: <u>43653</u> address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No tion, the execution lo.(s) ☑ No
Assignment	State: <u>Israel</u> ZIP: <u>43653</u> address(es) attached? □ Yes Ø No tion, the execution lo.(s) No
City:_RaAnana ecution Date: 3 August 2004  Application number(s) or patent number(s): this document is being filed together with a new applicate of the application is: 3 August 2004  Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Name an address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed: me:Martin Moynihan  ernal Address: c/o ANTHONY CASTORINA SUITE 207  Deet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  SY: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA ZIP: 22202	address(es) attached? □Yes INO  tion, the execution  Io.(s)  No
Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Application number(s) or patent number(s):  this document is being filed together with a new application of the application is: 3 August 2004  Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes  Name an address of party to whom correspondence of the application of t	address(es) attached? □Yes INO  tion, the execution  Io.(s)  No
Additional name(s) & Additional name(s) & Application number(s) or patent number(s):  this document is being filed together with a new application of the application is: 3 August 2004  Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes  Name an address of party to whom correspondence of the application of t	address(es) attached? □Yes  No  tion, the execution  Io.(s)
this document is being filed together with a new application of the application is: 3 August 2004  Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes  Name an address of party to whom correspondence  Incerning document should be mailed:  The me: Martin Moynihan  Ternal Address: c/o ANTHONY CASTORINA  SUITE 207  The eet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  SUITE 207  The eet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  The control of the application is: 3 August 2004  B. Patent II	Io.(s) <b>Z</b> No
Patent Application is: 3 August 2004 Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Name an address of party to whom correspondence Incerning document should be mailed: Incernal Address: Martin Moynihan  Pernal Address: c/o ANTHONY CASTORINA  SUITE 207  Peet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  SUITE 207  Peet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  SUITE 207  Peet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  Pernal Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  Pernal Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  Peet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  Pernal Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.	Io.(s) <b>Z</b> No
Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Name an address of party to whom correspondence occurring document should be mailed: me:	<b>Z</b> No
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  Name an address of party to whom correspondence Incerning document should be mailed: Incernal Address:  Anthony Castorina  SUITE 207  The eet Address:  2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  SUITE 207  The eet Address:  2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.	<b>Z</b> No
Name an address of party to whom correspondence To icerning document should be mailed:  me:	
paterning document should be mailed: me:Martin Moynihan	<del></del>
paterning document should be mailed: me:Martin Moynihan	otal number of applications and
me: Martin Moynihan  ernal Address: c/o ANTHONY CASTORINA  SUITE 207  eet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  y: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA ZIP: 22202	1
eet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  SUITE 207  Eet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  Proposition of the company of the c	nts involved: $oldsymbol{\perp}$
eet Address: 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY.  y: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA ZIP: 22202	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
y: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA ZIP: 22202	nclosed
y: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA ZIP: 22202	authorized to be charged to deposit account
accou	<del></del>
DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	Ē
Statement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information and attached copy is a true copy of the original document of the signal document.  The statement and signature are signal decirily and the signal document.  Signature	nent.
tal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments 4 LHUELLER 00000025 501407 10911592	Date  , and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 015663 FRAME: 0678

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ricardo BERGER Avi HAGAI Eran KIRZNER Ronen WEISS

9 Hakeshet Street, 60 920 Kadima, Israel 22 HaMachtarot Street, 43 551 RaAnana, Israel 16 Shimon Avidan Street, 75 339 Rishon LeZion, Israel 4 Or Street, 46 473 Herzlia, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Wintegra Ltd. Taya Center 6 HaMasger Street PO Box 3048 43653 RaAnana Israel

(hereinaster called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

## DYNAMIC ADJUSTMENT OF AAL2 TIMER\_CU IN VOICE AND DATA MULTIPLEXING OVER AAL2 CONNECTIONS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Patent Application to be filed in the USA, and executed the same date as this assignment, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 27865

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

RECORDED: 08/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 015663 FRAME: 0679